DataSheet4U.com
DataSheet4U.com
DataSheet4U.com
DataSheet4U.com
S E M I C O N D U C T O R
8-3
Features

intended for applications requiring less stringent electrical
characteristics.
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
(BRAND)
TEMP.
RANGE (oC) PACKAGE
PKG.
NO.
CA0555E -55 to 125 8 Ld PDIP E8.3
CA0555M (555) -55 to 125 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
CA0555M96 (555) -55 to 125 8 Ld SOIC † M8.15
CA0555T -55 to 125 8 Pin Metal Can T8.C
CA0555CE 0 to 70 8 Ld PDIP E8.3
CA0555CM (555C) 0 to 70 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
CA0555CM96 (555C) 0 to 70 8 Ld SOIC † M8.15
CA0555CT 0 to 70 8 Pin Metal Can T8.C
LM555N -55 to 125 8 Ld PDIP E8.3
LM555CN 0 to 70 8 Ld PDIP E8.3
NE555N 0 to 70 8 Ld PDIP E8.3
NOTE: † Denotes Tape and Reel